7/27/2024

General Project Information

Project ID: Wayne_Creek

Name: Wayne Creek

Type: TMDL/303d Projects
Subtype: Monitor Listed Waters
Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 4/1/2006

End Date: 10/31/2007

Purpose: 1-year TMDL Monitoring
Objective:

Comments:

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People
Name Role
CLAYTON, NICOLE L

CONGDON, JAMES C

CREEGAN, LISA J
WATSON, DONALD L

Project Statuses

Date Reported By

Actions
Action

TMDL Implementation

TMDL Monitoring

Details: Parameter
Temperature
Total Nitrogen
Total Phosphorus
Total Suspended Solids
Monitor or Propose 303(d) Listing

Monitoring Stations

COORDINATOR COMPLETE
TEAM_MEMBER COMPLETE

COORDINATOR COMPLETE
COORDINATOR COMPLETE

Status

Status

Detailed Description

Start Date
4/30/2006
4/30/2006

4/30/2006
4/30/2006

End Date
10/31/2014

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

Organization
Wisconsin DNR
Wisconsin DNR

Wisconsin DNR

Wisconsin DNR

Comments

Martinville Creek TMDL 1-year monitoring.

Martinville TMDL Monitoring resulted in written
TMDL which was approved by the USEPA.

1-year TMDL Monitoring

Value/Amount

Units

1-year TMDL Monitoring for Wayne Creek

Start Date End Date

4/1/2006

4/1/2006 10/31/2007
Comments

4/1/2006 10/31/2007

Comments

Upper Rock River Basin
Leader

Status

IN_PROGRESS

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
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Station ID
10009901
10012347
10012238

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

Name

Wayne Creek - Wayne Creek Wayne Center Road

Wayne Creek At Hwy 28

Wayne Creek at Hwy H

Assessment Units

WBIC

865500
865500
865500
865500

Segment Local Name

3

4
5
6

Lab Account Codes

Account Code
WTO073
Forms

Form Code
CONTINUQUS
INORGANIC

Methods
Method Code

North Branch Wayne Creek
Wayne Creek
Wayne Creek
Wayne Creek

Description

™

ELECTROFISHING: MULTIPLE

GEAR TYPES

DNR-FPM-SONDES2006

DNR-FPM-2301
DNR-FPM-2502
GRAB SAMPLE

Fieldwork Events

Start Date
5/11/2005 13:15
4/5/2006 14:00
4/15/2006 12:00
4/15/2006 12:00
4/21/2006 12:30
4/28/2006 1:10
4/29/2006 1:22

Status

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

DL MONITORING

Form Name
Continuous Data Upload

Inorganic Lab - Field Data

Method Description

Electrofishing: Multiple Gear Types

Comments

Official Name
Wayne Creek
Wayne Creek
Wayne Creek
Wayne Creek

Start Date End Date
10/1/2005  9/30/2006

Multi-Parameter Continuous Meter (Sondes) Guidelines 2006

Open Channel Flow Measurement 1988

Temperature (Instantaneous) Digital Meter 1995

Water Grab Sample Guidelines and Procedures 2005

Field ID
SWMS11975964
WCH

SWMS 14556621
SWMS 14578542
SWMS11914556
SWMS 14586279
SWMS14561379

Station ID
10009901
10012238
10012347
10012238
10012238
10012238
10012347

Station Name

Wayne Creek - Wayne Creek Wayne Center Road
Wayne Creek at Hwy H

Wayne Creek At Hwy 28

Wayne Creek at Hwy H

Wayne Creek at Hwy H

Wayne Creek at Hwy H

Wayne Creek At Hwy 28
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5/12/2006 11:45
6/8/2006 13:30
6/9/2006 1:20
6/9/2006 1:45
7/6/2006 13:30
7/7/2006 1:25
7/7/2006 1:52
8/8/2006 12:39
8/8/2006 12:45
8/9/2006 1:14
8/23/2006 14:00
9/6/2006 12:25
9/6/2006 12:30
10/4/2006 13:20
10/5/2006 1:22
10/5/2006 1:58

Documents

Title

Budget

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

Combined Budgets:

Combined WSLH:
Combined Total:

Funding

Organization

COMPLETE WCMR
COMPLETE 10615395
COMPLETE SWMS14575657
COMPLETE SWMS14553730
COMPLETE 11561435
COMPLETE SWMS14582888
COMPLETE SWMS14557986
COMPLETE SWMS14579905
COMPLETE 11675779
COMPLETE SWMS14569808
COMPLETE SWMS14828698
COMPLETE 11857652
COMPLETE SWMS14594704
COMPLETE 11961642
COMPLETE SWMS14590489
COMPLETE tidbit

Description

$0.00

Source

10012238
10012238
10012238
10012347
10012238
10012238
10012347
10012238
10012238
10012347
10012238
10012238
10012238
10012238
10012238
10012347

Author

Type

Wayne Creek at Hwy H
Wayne Creek at Hwy H
Wayne Creek at Hwy H
Wayne Creek At Hwy 28
Wayne Creek at Hwy H
Wayne Creek at Hwy H
Wayne Creek At Hwy 28
Wayne Creek at Hwy H
Wayne Creek at Hwy H
Wayne Creek At Hwy 28
Wayne Creek at Hwy H
Wayne Creek at Hwy H
Wayne Creek at Hwy H
Wayne Creek at Hwy H
Wayne Creek at Hwy H
Wayne Creek At Hwy 28

Published Comments

Amount Start Date

End Date



